

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special Case No. 104/2025

CNR: WBSP01-003438-2025

Ref.: Rajabagan PS Case no: 33 Dated : 24.02.2025

U/s 64/351(2) BNS read with sec. 6 & 12 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act, 2012.

Present : Rimpa Roy (JO Code - WB00822)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.11

Dt. 24.04.2025

The accused Mir Ebadat Ali @ Babla (25 years) is produced before this from J/C physically.

One bail application has been filed on behalf of the accused.

Ld. Advocate for the defacto complainant is present who joins the Ld. PP-in-Charge to oppose bail prayer of the accused.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused, Ld. Special PP and the Ld. Advocate for the defacto complainant. Perused the case papers in the record and case materials in CD. Considered.

The submission of CS in the record divulge out prima facie case against the accused. The case being ready for trial and considering the magnitude of allegation, prayer for bail stands rejected.

Accused be remanded to JC.

As the accused is produced physically before this Court the Copy of Charge Sheet has been served to the accused on proper receipt.

Fix **15.05.2025** for production and consideration of charge.

Return CD.

D/c by me.

Sd/-

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.