

IN THE 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, ALIPORE  
**Special ST - 07(05)25**  
**Special Case No.104/2025**  
**CNR - WBSP01-003438-2025**

Present : Rimpa Roy (JO Code - WB00822)  
Judge, Special Court & 2<sup>nd</sup> A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

4  
12.08.2025

Record is put up on prayer of accused Mir Ebadat Ali @ Babla.

Ld. Advocate for the accused has filed an application for bail along with photocopies of some documents.

Copy of the bail application has been served to the Ld. Special PP for the prosecution.

CD is not produced. Defacto complainant is also not present. Accordingly, the bail prayer is kept in abeyance.

Fix **21.08.2025** for hearing of the bail application.

***The IO of this case is directed to produce the CD and secure the presence of the defacto complainant positively on the next date for hearing of the bail application.***

D/C by me

Sd/-  
A.S.J 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
South 24 Pgs

Sd/-  
Addl. Session Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court Alipore, South 24 Pgs