

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST No. 07(05)2025**  
**Spl Case - 104/2025**  
**CNR-WBSP01-003438-2025**

Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
J.O. Code : WB00822

Order No. 07  
Dt. 27.11.2025

Case record put up today by a put up petition filed by on behalf of accused person namely Mir Ebadat Ali @ Babla along with an application. He has submitted that he is required to travel outside the jurisdiction of this court to attend the examination from 03/12/2025 to 09/12/2025 and 12/12/2025. Let this intimation be kept with case record.

Todate.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore