

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST No. 07(05)2025
Spl Case - 104/2025
CNR-WBSP01-003438-2025

Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code : WB00822

Order No. 09
Dt. 09.02.2026

Case record put up today by a put up petition filed by on behalf of
accused person namely Mir Ebadat Ali @ Babla along with an application
for waiving the condition of bail.

Copy served.

Heard in present of both the Ld counsels.

Ld Prosecution submits that no such any adverse report has been filed
against the accused persons till date.

Perusal the CD as wall as case record.

Prayer is allowed.

**Hence condition imposed upon the accused Mir Ebadat Ali @ Babla
while granting bail to him by this court on 21/08/2025 is modified. The
condition of bail is hereby withdrawn.**

Let the copy of order be sent to the I.O for necessary information.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore